
VILLAGE of CHATHAM 
Sangamon County 

Illinois 
62629 

RESOLUTION 09-14 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Village President and Board of Trustees 
of the Village of Chatham, III inois 62629 as follows: 

The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of 
Chatham, Illinois 62629 approves the following Warrants, as 
attached, and authorizes the Village Treasurer to forward payment, 
March 11,2014. 2J 

Th��':�II1.,p,:,r 

Ipatrick F. Schad, Village Clerk 



Accounts Payable 

Voucher Approval List 

User: sherryd 

Pnnted: 

Bmch 

03110/2014· 4 43PM 

00003 032014 

Voucht!" No. ,VlIl'rant J>ate Vendor 

o 3/1112014 AI Lock 

0 3/11/2014 Above And Beyond Cleaning 

0 311112014 Ace Hardwarc 

0 3/1112014 Acc Jlardware 

0 3/1112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 3/11/2014 Ace Hardwilre 

0 3/1112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hrtrdware 

0 3/1112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace I-brdware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 3/1112014 Ace Hardware 

0 3/11/2014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 311112014 Ace Hardware 

0 3f1 112014 Ace Hardware 

0 3/1112014 Ace Hardware 

o 311112014 ActIon Gl'llfix 

o )111/2014 Aflac 

o 311112014 Aflae 

AP-Voucher Approval List (03/1012014 - 4 43 PM) 

J>escl'iption 

4 Keys 

clean back seat in Commeans squad car. arrestee threw up in squa 

Bleach Gal On!; J Austin 

4129425 NIPPLE BLACK I"X)" 

4006711 Cap black 1 � 

Coupler For W:lIer He.1ter 

15' Garden Hose 

Hose Coupler 

16" Hose Coupler 

Thennoslat 

Element 

Sockel Wrench 

cleamng supplies 

cleaning supplies 

cleaning supplies 

cleanlllg supplies 

balleries, painllray refills, WD·40, funnel, rollers elc 

Goo Glue and Flex Seal 

Reflectivt: numbers for mailbox replacement 

Arctic Blast Mailbox for replacement 

leltcnng 011 new water tlUck 

PH. Batch 00001 02.2014 AFLAC Ins 

PR Batch 00001 02 2014 AFLAC' Ins 

- VILLAGE OF-

CHATHAM 
� Co� prodfeliit'. 

.\ceount Numbel' Amount 

600-601-450-02 12.00 

Warrllut 1'olnl: 12.00 

100-501-430-05 25.00 

Warrant Total: 25.00 

700-701-450-02 2.39 

7QO· 701-460-02 1.79 

700-701-460-02 2.39 

600-60 1-.:150·02 5.59 

600-60 1-450·02 10.99 

600-601-450-02 5_59 

GOO-60 1-450-02 5.98 

600-60 1-420-04 18.99 

600-60 \·420-04 30.98 

600-60 1-445-04 8.99 

600-601-450-02 12.97 

700-70 1-450-02 12.97 

100-401-450-02 12.97 

100-501-450-02 12.97 

100-301-450-02 89.62 

700·70)·450-02 19.98 

100-401-420-04 4.74 

100-401-420·04 68.97 

Warnlllt Tot:ll: 328.87 

700-701-430-03 1 50.00 

Warrnnt Tolal: 150.00 

100-000-232·07 116.64 

600-000-232-07 30.97 

Page! 



Voucher No, \Vurrun1 f)ate \'cnt.lor Descrip1ion ,\ccouu1 Number Amuun1 

0 3/11/2014 Allac PR Balch 00001.02.2014 AFLAC Ins 700-000-232-07 68.54 

0 3/1112014 Anac PR Batch 00002.02 2014 AFLAC Ins 100-000-232-07 1 16.64 

0 3/11/2014 Aflac PR Blitch 00002 02.2014 AFLAC Ins 600-000-232-07 30.96 

0 3/1112014 Anac PR Blitch 00002 022014 AFLAC Ins 700-000-232-07 68.55 

WlIrraui To1al: 432.30 

0 311112014 Ameritas PR Batch 00001.02.2014 Eye Ins Btncfit 100·000-232·07 271.68 

0 3/1112014 Amentas PR Balch 00001 02.2014 Eye Ins Benefit 120·000-232-07 6 32 

0 3/11/2014 Amcritas I'R Balch 00001 02.2014 Eye Ins Benefit 600·000·232·07 82.91 

0 3/1112014 Amentas PR Batch 0000 I 02 2014 Eye Ins Benefit 700·000·232-07 72 63 

0 3/1112014 Amcritas PR Batch 0000102.2014 Eye Insurance 100·000·232·07 28.35 

0 3/1112014 Ameruas PR Batch 00001 0:!.2014 Eye InSUrAnce 120-000-232-07 0.69 

0 3/11/2014 Amerilas PR Ba tch 00001 02.2014 Eye Insurance 600·000·232·07 8. 1 8  

0 3/1112014 Amernas PR Batch 00001.02.2014 Eye Insnrnnce 700·000-232·07 5.97 

0 311112014 Amentas PR Blitch 00002.02.2014 Eye I ns Benefit 100-000-232·07 2 7 1.65 

0 311112014 Arncrilas PR Blitch 00002 02.2014 Eye I ns Benefit 120-000·232·07 6 )4 

0 311112014 Amentas PR Batch 00002.02 2014 Eye Ins Benefit 600·oo0·232-{17 82.88 

0 3/11/2014 Amcritas PR BalCh 00002.02 2014 Eye Ins Benefit 700·000·232·07 72 67 

0 3f1112014 AllIcntas I'R Balch 00002.02 2014 Eye I nsurance 100·000·232·07 28.38 

0 3/1l/20 14 Ameritas I'R Balch 00002.02.2014 Eye Insurance 120·000·232·07 0.66 

0 311112014 Amcmas PR Billch 0000202 2014 Eye Insul1Ince 600-000·232·07 8. 1 5  

0 3/11/2014 Amentas PR Blitch 00002 02.2014 Eye insurance 700·000-232-07 6.00 

0 3/1112014 Amerllas Payroll roundmg 100-101-412-02 -0.58 

0 3111/2014 Amcrilas Due from retirees 100·000·326·01 83.84 

Warrant Tu!:.1: 1,036.72 

0 3/1112014 Amencan Unill"1i Life Ins I'R Batch 00002 02.2014 LIfe Ins & Dis..1blllty 100·000·232·07 40877 

0 3/1112014 .'\meriC1\l1 UlIlted Life Ins PR Batch 00002.02.2014 LIfe Ins & DIsabIlity 120·000·232·07 9.)4 

0 3/1112014 Amencan Unned LIfe Ins PR Ralch 00002.02.2014 Life Ins & Disabl liry 600·000·232-07 142.46 

0 3111/2014 American Ululed LIfe Ins PR Batch 00002.02.2014 Life Ins & Disability 700·000·232·07 124.85 

WSHlInt Total: 685.42 

0 3111/2014 Amencan Legal Publishing Code ofOrdinnnces 100·101·416·08 1.626.)) 

WlIrnllll TOlal: 1,626.33 

0 3/1112014 Aramark Uniform Services Mat SerVIce-ElectriC Shop 600-601-420·06 44.45 

0 311112014 Arallmrk Uni rorm Services Shop Supplies·Electric Shop 600·601-450·02 49.20 

0 3111f2014 Aram3rk UnifOnll Services Mat Service-Uuliry Office 600-601-420-06 25.82 

0 3111/2014 Aramark Unifonn Services Mal Service-UllIn)' Office 700·701·420·06 25.83 

AP-Voucher Approval LIS! (03/1 0120 14· 4:43 PM) Page 2 



Vouchcl' No. \VaIT,lnt n .. te Vcndor I)cscription .\rcounl Numbcr Amount 

0 3111/2014 Arilmark Uniform Services Shop Supplies 100-401·450·02 22.72 

0 3/1112014 Am1llark Umform Servic�s Shop Supplies 100·501·450·02 22.72 

0 3/11/2014 Aramark Uniform Services Shop Supplies 600·60 1·4 50·02 22.72 

0 3111/2014 Aramark Unifornl Services Shop Supplies 700·701-450·02 22,72 

0 311112014 Aramark Umform Servic�s Shop Supplies 100-501-450-02 6.58 

0 3/11 12014 Ar(lm(lrk Uniform Services Shop Supplies 100-40! -450·02 6.58 

0 3/1112014 Aramark UnifOlm Services Shop Supplies 600-601-450-02 6 59 

0 3/11/2014 Arnmark Uniform Services Shop Supplies 700-701-450-02 6.59 

0 3/1112014 Aramark UllltOTIII Services Mal Service·Admin Bldg 100·101·420·06 1 2 . 1 2  

0 311112014 Aralllilrk Uniform Services Mal S.:rvice-Admin Bldg 600·601-420-06 12. 12 

0 3/111201-1 Aramark Umfonn Services Mat Service-Admin Bldg 700-701-420-06 1 2 . 1 2  

Warr:lIIITolal: 298.88 

0 3/1112014 Arrow Trailer And Equipment 4 \" Washers & I ,. wide steel bar 100-40 \·430-02 1 1 .72 

W:ll'nmITOlal: 11.72 

0 3/11/2014 A T And T Phone line eXllense 600·60 1·435-07 508.85 

Warrant Total: 508.85 

0 3/1112014 ATTMobiluy Admin mobIle phone expense 100-101-435-07 303.21 

0 311 112014 Ali Mollility Purks mobile phone eXI)cnSe 100-301-435-07 138.93 

0 )ll lnOl4 !\TT �'Iobibty S1n:ets mobile phone c::o;pense 100·401-435·07 119.08 

0 3111/2014 A'I�f Mobility Police mobile phone e:o;pense 100-501-435-07 569.41 

0 3/11/2014 1'.1. Mobility EleClne molnle phone cXllense 600-601-435-07 2 1 8. 38 

0 311112014 ATT Mobility Water mobile Ilhone e:o;pense 700·701-435·07 82 86 

0 ]11112014 A'iMobihty HIli/-Pad expense 600-601-435-07 37.93 

0 3/1112014 ATT Mob,lity McCord · I pad Expense 600·601-435-07 37.93 

0 3111n014 ATf Mobility Hilnsen· 1 Pild Expense 100·101-435-07 1],90 

0 3/1112014 ATT Mobilil)' Hansen- I Pad IZxpensc 600-60 1-435-07 1 3 . 9 1  

0 3/11/2014 ATI Mobility Hansen- I Pad E:o;pense 700·701-435·07 13.91 

Warrant Total: 1,549.45 

0 3111i2014 Axa EqUl1abie PR Batch 00001 03 2014 AXA Deferred Comp 100·000-232-19 40.81 

0 311112014 Ax:[ Equitable PR Batch 00001 03.2014 AXA DcfelTcu Comp 600·000-232-19 8.74 

0 31 1 l nO l 4 Axa Eqmtable PR Batch 00001.03.2014 AXA Deferred Comp 700·000·232-19 8.75 

0 3/[112014 Axu Equit(lble PR Blllch 00001 03.2014 AXA Flat AmOllnt 100-000-232-19 65.00 

\VlIrI'ant Total: 123.30 

AP-Vouchcr Approval LIst (03110120 14. 4 43 PM) Page 3 



Voucher No. \\'urr:ant Dnle \'cndur Description :\ccount Number Amount 

0 311112014 Beacon Ball fields Screens for fence to be billed to School 100-000-326-01 1,257.00 

\Varr;lI1t Totlll: 1,257.00 

0 3/1112014 131m and Gaines PC PR Batch 0000103.2014 Bhu and Gaines P C 600-000-2J2-15 225.42 

0 311112014 Btitt and Gaines PC PR Blitch 0000103.2014 Blitt and Gaines PC 700-000-232-15 96.61 

\\'arrant Total: 322.03 

0 3/11/2014 Callender Construction ILCM6 100-401-455-06 99.00 

0 3/1112014 Callender Construction IL ('M6 100-401-455-06 95.70 

"'arrant Tot:.I: 11)4.70 

0 311112014 Callilol Area Cleaners Custodial Cleanmg 100-501-420-03 293.75 

U 3111/2014 Capitol AreA Cleaners Custodml Cleaning 100-to 1-420-03 339.75 

0 3/1112014 Capitol Area Cleaners Custodial Cleanmg 600-601-4::!O-03 533.25 

0 3/1112014 Capitol Area Cleaners Custodial Clealling 700-701-420-03 533.25 

Warrant Total: 1,700.00 

0 3/1112014 Amercn Clko Nalural Gas Expense 600-601-420-02 33.32 

0 311112014 Ameren Cika Natural Gas Expense 700-701-420-02 33.32 

0 311112014 Ameren Oleo Natural Gas Expense 600-60 1-420-02 1 5 1 . 1 9  

WanQul Tolal: 21 7,83 

0 311112014 Colomal Supplemental Ins PR Batch 00001 02 2014 Colomal Life Ins 600-000-232-07 7.60 

0 3/1112014 Colonial Supplemental Ins PR Batch 0000102 2014 Col Life IllS 100-000-232-07 27.95 

0 3/1112014 (olonial Supplemental Ins PR BMeh 00001 02 2014 Col Life Ins 120-000-232-07 1.74 

0 311112014 Colonial Suppicmelltalills PR Blitch 00001 02.2014 Col Lite Ins 600-000-232-07 42.05 

0 311112014 Colonial SUlltlkmentll1 Ins PR Balch 00001.02 2014 Col LIfe Ins 700-000-232.-07 1 . 1 6  

0 3/1112014 Colonial SUllplementaJ Ins PR Balt:h 00002.02.2014 Colonial Life Ins 600-000-232-07 7.60 

0 3/1112014 Colomal SUllplememal lns PR Balch 00002 02.2014 Col LIfe Ins 100-000-232-07 27.95 

0 3/11f2014 Colonial Supplemental Ins PR Batch 00002 02.2014 Col Lire Ins 120-000·232-07 1.73 

0 311112014 Colomal SU]lplemental lns PR Balch 00002.02.2014 Col Life Ins 600-000-232-07 42.05 

0 3111/2014 Colonial SUDplclllen11l1 IllS PR BlIlch 00002 02.2014 Col Life Ins 700-000-232-07 1 . 1 7  

\\'arr:lllt Total: 161.00 

0 3/11/2014 Corn cas! Cable Servlcc al 117 W. Mlllbcny Street [00-101-420-06 149.45 

0 3f1112014 Comcasl Cllhle ServIce III 9507 S. Main StreetlElI:ctric Mmnl.Bldg. 600-601-420-06 94.35 

0 3/1112014 Comcasl Cable Servicc al 9501 S Main SIJFutness Cenler 600-601-420-06 94.35 

0 311112014 Comcast Cable Servlcc at 612 Dewbeny Trail 100-301-420-06 104.35 

AP-Vouchcr Approval List (031101201 4  w 4 43 PM) l'age4 



Voucher ;\/0. \Varrant Dale Vcnllo'· Description Account Numbl'r Amount 

0 3111120[4 Comc..'\sl Cable Service a [16 E Mulberry 600-60 [-420-06 10992 

0 3fl [12014 Comcasl Cable Service a [[6 E Mulbeny 700-701-420-06 109.93 

Warnlllt Totlll: 662.35 

0 3/1[120[4 Connor Company 107.400300 4x3 sxh flush bush 700-701-430·02 3.97 

0 311112014 Connor Company 105X 300 3 SPIGOT FrO CO ADAPTWIPLUG 700-701-430-02 6.55 

0 3/1112014 COllnol" Company 101.400 4 FPTXII FEMALE ADAPT 700-70 1-430-02 6.65 

0 3/1112014 COllnor Company 980185-90826 3X2 BlK I-iEX BUSH 700·701-430-02 8.04 

0 3/11/2014 (Ollllor Company 980197-03760 2X3-li2 BLK STL NIPPLE 700-701-430-02 3.75 

"'Ilrnlllt Total: 18.96 

0 3/1112014 Illinois Dept Of Revenue PR Balch 00001 03 2014 Siale Income Ta:\( 100·000-232-04 3,474.17 

0 3/[112014 Illinois Depl Of Rellenue I'R BMeh 00001.03.2014 Slale Income Ta.\( 120-000·232-04 69.5 2 

0 )'1 1n014 Illinois Dept Of Rcvcnue PR Batch 00001 03.2014 Stale Income Tax 600-000-232-04 1,451.59 

0 3/1112014 Illinois Dept OfRCllcnue PR Batch 00001.03.2014 StHle Income Ta.x 700-000-232-04 1,008.97 

0 3/1112014 Illinois Dept Of Rellenue Utility excise ta.\( 600-60 1-484-0 1 21,109.31 

Warrant Toh.!: 27,113.56 

0 311112014 Enlliron Pest EliminatIon Monthly Pest Control-Electric Shoplmd Flt\Jless (enter 600-601-420-06 75.00 

Wal"r�nl Tolal: 75.00 

0 31111'2014 Fasttnal Company 2 I" by 2 112" grade 8 bolts, 2 nuls, 4 flat washcrs, 5 lock was I 00-40 1-430�02 26.56 

Wllr.-ant Total: 26.S6 

0 311112014 Flctcher-Rcmhardt Co Polymer CmoUl 600-601-460-02 791.80 

0 3/1112014 Fletcher-Reinhardt Co Polymer Arrcstor 600-601-460-02 362.88 

Warranl TOlal: 1,154,68 

0 3/1112014 Frontier Phone expense for 217-483-2451-020489-5 600-601-435-07 238.61 

0 311112014 Fronller !'hone expcnse for 217-483-2451-020489-5 600-601-435-07 238.61 

0 3/1112014 FrontIer Phone expense for 217-483-2451-022588-5 600-601-435-07 31.97 

0 3111/2014 Fronticl Phone expense for 217-483-2456-111474-5 100-501-435-07 377. 93 

Warr�nl Total: 887.12 

0 3/1112014 German - Bliss spring, SllIrtcr cup, wheel 700-701-430-02 61 .66 

Warrant Total: 61.66 

0 3/1112014 Getz Fire EqUIpment First Aid Supplies 100-301-450-02 17.45 

AP-Voucher Approval LIst (03110/2014 - 4·431)M) Page 5 



Vouchcl' No, Wllrrant Date "cnllor Description Account Number AmOllnt 

Warnllli Total: 17A5 

0 3111/2014 Glen Brunk Stllllonaries Office supplies 600·601-435-0 I 48.74 

0 3/11/2014 Glen Brunk Statiomlrles Ot11ce supplies 700·701-435-01 48.74 

0 311112014 Glen Brunk StatlQnanes shop ticket holders for code cnroTcement 100..10 1·435.()1 23.02 

W:lrnUlI Tolill: 120.50 

0 311112014 Hach Company DI'O TOT CHLORINE PP 25ML PKfIOO 700·701-450·06 1 16.25 

0 3f11120)4 i-Ia,h Company DPD FREE CHLORINE PP 2SML PK/IOO 700·70 '·450·06 [46.72 

Warrant TOI:II: 262,97 

0 3/1112014 Han Southwonh And WitsnulJl Bone! counsel costs for prOllllSSOry note 700·70 )·415·0 I 10.000.00 

WllrranlTolltl: 10,000.00 

0 311112014 HPJ{ Marketing Mllrch contract and subSCription fees 600·601·4 t ('·03 3.365.00 

\\'arnlnt Tolal: 3,365.00 

0 311112014 HSI-IS Medica Groupl Medical expense lor Timothy Sommer 100·501·416·04 1 16.00 

'''arr:lnt 1'011.1: 116.00 

0 3/1112014 I-ID Supply Power Solutions, Ltd. Chest wader for waler breaks 700·701·'150·02 827.96 

0 311112014 I-ID Supply Power Solutions, Ltd Class 200 Meiers 600·601-47.5·01 4,930.00 

Wlll"ranIToI:,I: 5,757.96 

0 3/1112014 ID SignS And Service Street SIgns 100-401·450·05 246.00 

0 311112014 10 Signs And Service 3' sleeves for 2" posts 100·401-450·05 481.00 

0 3111/2014 ID Signs And Service Park Closing Signs 100·301·450·05 105.00 

0 311112014 ID SignS And Service No Conceal and Carry signsfor Municipal Buildings )00·101-420..04 21600 

W:lrrnnl Total: I,O�I).OO 

0 3/1112014 Illinois MeIer Inc ClI·S.14X7·112 4 "'·5.14 00 4� NOM 7·112·'WIDE 700·101-460·02 408.84 

0 3/1112014 Illinois MeIer Inc 1·1/4"·2" 51-IUT OFF TOOL COPPER 700·701·445·04 490.00 

0 311112014 Illinois Meter Inc 3?8"·2" SHUT·OFF TOOL W? ADJ STOPS 700·701·4-15·04 349.23 

0 311112014 lliinoi! Meter Inc 1·112" X 50" MIl.L HOSE 1·1f! f-' NST X '·II2M NST ENDS 700·701·445·04 375.00 

0 3/1112014 Illinois Meter Inc HOSG-ADPT·H 2·112 F NST X 1·1/21'.1 NST 700·701·4-15·04 7 1.48 

0 3/1112014 Illinois Meter Inc H-10300-8·5 4' MINN CB TAPT 1·1/2 700·701·460·02 150.45 

0 311112014 Illinois Meter Inc T·IO·TUBE·CUTTER REED 1/8"·IH CUrrER 700·701-460·02 32.6 1 

0 3/1112014 illinOIS Meter IIIC T·15·TUBE·currER REED 3/16"·1·1"4" CUrrER 700·70 I ·460'()2 37.84 

AP·Voucher ApproV'dl List (03/10(2014. 4.43 PM) Page 6 



Vouchcr' No. \VHrrant Dute VendOI' DC'icription .\ccounl Numhcl' Amounl 

Wllrnlllf Total: 1,915.45 

0 3/1112014 IMEA ElecTrIc Expense 600-601-482-01 474.936. J3 

Wllrran! Total: 474,936.13 

0 3/1112014 ImrfVoluntary Life Insur PR Batch 0000 1.02 2014 IMRF 100..000-232-06 1,341.97 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary LIfe Insur PR Batch 00001022014 lMRF 120-000-232-06 39.13 
0 3/11/2014 Iml'fVoluntary Life Insur PR Batch 0000102 2014 IMRF 600-000-232-06 1.324.43 
0 311112014 lmrfVoluotary Life In5m PR Batch 0000 I 02 2014 IMRF 700-000-232-06 924.10 
0 3/J 112014 ImrfVoluntruy life Insur PR Batch 00001 02.2014 IMRF TICI' 2 Dedllction 1 00-000-132-06 142.97 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary LIfe Insur PR Batch 00001 02.2014 lMRF Tier 2 Deduction 120-000-2:'12-06 20.54 
0 3/1 112014 ImrfVoluntal)' Life Insur I'R Bntch 00001 022014 IMRFTlcr2 Deduction 600-000-232-06 8.65 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary life Insur I'R (]t1tch 00001.02 2014 IMRF TlCr 2 Deduclion 700-000-232-06 22.32 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntRf)' Life [nsur PR Balch 00001.02 2014 IMRF Benefit I 00-000-232-06 4,527.61 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary Life Insuf PR Balch 00001.02 2014 lMRF Benetil 120-000-232-06 181.89 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary Lif� Insur PR Batch OOOOt 02 2014 IMRF Benefit 600-000-232-06 4.064.36 
0 3/1112014 ImrfVoluntary life Insur PR BRtch 00001 022014 IMRF Benefit 700-000-232-06 2.885.46 
0 3/1112014 ImrfVoluntary Life Illsur PR BRtch 0000102 2014 IMRF Voluntary Add Contrib 100-000-232-06 5918 
0 3/1//2014 ImrfVolulltary Life Insur I'R Batch 00001.02 2014 IMRF Voluntary .'\dd COlllrib 120-000-232-06 1 1 . 83 
0 311112014 lmrfVoluntary Life Insur PR Balch 00001 02.201tl1MRF VoluntalY Add Contnn 600-000-232-06 293.67 
0 311112014 ImrfVolulltal)' Lift: Insur PK Batch 00001 02 2014 IMRF Voluntary Add Contnn 100-000-232-06 7.90 
0 3f111201'i ImrfVoluntary Life lnsur PR Batch 00001.02 2014 IMRF Past Service Credit 600-000-232-06 25.00 
0 31111201<1 tmrfVoluntary Lift: Insur PR Batch 00001 02 2014 IMRF Past ServiceCredil 700-000-232-06 25.00 
0 311112014 hnrfVoluntary Life Insur PR Balch 00002 02 2014 IMRF 100-000-232-06 1,497.71 
0 3/]112014 ImrfVoluntary Life 'nsur PR Batch 00002.02.2014 IMRF 120-000-232-06 40.35 
0 3!1lf20 14 ImrfVoluntaJ)' Life Insur PR Batch 00002.02.2014 IMRF 600-000·232-06 1.347.86 
0 3fll12014 ImrfVolurlTary Lifc Insur I'R Balch 00002.02.2014 IMRF 100-000-232-06 953.89 
0 3/1112014 lmrfVolulltary Life Insur I'R Balch 00002.02.2014 If\'IRF TIC:r 2 Deduction 100-000-232·06 161.75 
0 3/1112014 ImrfVoluntary Life lnsur PR Balch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Tier 2 Deduction 120-000-232-06 24.28 
0 311112014 IlllrfVolunl�ry Life lnsur PR Batch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Tier 2 Deduction 600·000-232-06 8.64 
0 311112014 ImrfVoluntary Life Insur PR Balch 00002.02 2014 IMRF Tier 2 Deduction 700-000-232-06 24.83 
0 3/11/2014 ImrfVolulllal)' Life Insur PR Balch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Bcnefil 100-000-232-06 5.059.40 
0 3/1112014 ImrfVohmTary Life Inslll' PR Balch 00002.02 2014 lMRF Benefit , 20-000-232-06 197.05 
0 311112014 illlI'fVolunlary Life Insur Pit Batch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Benefit 600-000-232·06 4.135.69 
0 3/1112014 lmrfVohmtal)' Life lnsur PR Batch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Benefit 700-000-232-06 2.984.19 
0 311112014 ImrrVoluntary Life Insur Pit Balch 00002 02 2014 IMRF Voluntary Add Contrib 100-000-232-06 59.19 
0 3/1112014 ImrfVolul1tal)' Life Insur PI{ Batch 00002.02.2014 IMRF Volul1t:uy Add Contnb 120·000-232-06 J J .83 
0 )IJ 112014 ImrfVoluntat)' Life Insuf PR Batch 00002.02.2014 J�·IRF Voluntal)' Add COlltfib 600-000-232-06 301.80 
0 )/1112014 ImrfVolunlary Life Insur Pit Balch 00002 0:::!2014 IMRF Voluntary Add COlUnb 700-000·232-06 7.89 

AP-Vouchcr Approval List (03/1012014 - 4:43 PM) Page 7 



Voucher No. \\'unan. !>ale "cndor Ucscriptiull .\ccounl Numbcr Amount 

0 3/1112014 [mrfVoll1ntary LIfe insllr PR Batch 00002.02 2014 IMRF Past ServIce Credit 600-000-232-06 25.00 

0 3/1112014 ImrfVoluntary LIfe Insur PR Batch 00002 02 20141MRF Past ServIce Credit 700-000-232-06 25.00 

0 3/1112014 lmrfVoluntary LIfe [nsur Payroll rounding adjustment 100-101-412-03 -0.02 

Warrant Total: 32,772.34 

0 3/11/201·1 IMUA Monthly Safety Meeting- NSC First Aid nnd B[oodborne Pllihogens 600-60 J -413-02 500.00 

Wllrrant Total: 5UO.00 

0 31111201,1 J11inOIS National Bank Interest expense 108n payment for gmund storage improvements 700-701-490-0 I 373. 16 

0 3/1112014 Illinois National Bank. Pnnclpal expense loan payment for ground storage improvemellls 70(}" 701490-02 3,891.10 

0 311112014 lIIinon NatIonal Bank CapItal lease payment str.:et vchicle 15()...401-445-OS 857.71 

Warrant Totnl: 5,121.97 

0 3/1112014 Internal Revenue Service fiR Batch 0000 I 03 2014 Federal Income Tax 100-000-232-02 9,076.66 
